## RESOLUTION NO. <u>42-95</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Sally Beals \_\_\_\_ON THE 19+L DAY OF JUNE

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE SUGAR MAPLE AS THE OFFICIAL CENTERVILLE-WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP BICENTENNIAL TREE.

WHEREAS, in 1994 the City of Centerville and Washington Township appointed a Bicentennial Commission to provide the leadership for the celebration of the 1796 settlement of our community; and

WHEREAS, the Bicentennial Commission is planning a year-long celebration in 1996 of our community's past, present and future. The theme for the celebration is pride in our community; and

WHEREAS, the Centerville-Washington Township Bicentennial Commission has determined that to remind us of our heritage and to symbolize the future of our community it would be fitting and proper for the City of Centerville to adopt an official Bicentennial tree; and

WHEREAS, the Centerville-Washington Township Bicentennial Commission has determined that the Acer Saccharum, more particularly known as the Sugar Maple, is an appropriate tree to represent our community's Bicentennial.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES;

<u>Section 1.</u> The Council of the City of Centerville hereby designates the Acer Saccharum, the Sugar Maple, as the official tree for the Centerville-Washington Township Bicentennial and urges all citizens to plant said tree on their premises as a community project for the City.

PASSED this 19th day of June . 1995.

layor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of

Clerk of the Council of the City Centerville, Ohio

## **CERTIFICATE**

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney